

BaseLine Item Detail					South State, Inc.		Berto Construction, Inc.		Green Construction, Inc.		D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		pr & Son, Inc. & Joseph M. Sanzari, I	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001		1	L.S. Construction Layout	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,644.00	\$22,644.00	\$38,812.50	\$38,812.50	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	104-0002		1	L.S. Mobilization	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$379,483.07	\$379,483.07	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$336,542.00	\$336,542.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
3	107-0001		1	L.S. Progress Schedule	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,867.50	\$10,867.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	108-0001		1000	USD Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
5	208-0022		112	Each Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$0.01	\$1.12	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$136.00	\$15,232.00	\$215.00	\$24,080.00
6	302-0002		1088	Ton Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$50.00	\$54,400.00	\$0.01	\$10.88	\$250.00	\$272,000.00	\$350.00	\$380,800.00	\$409.00	\$444,992.00	\$65.00	\$70,720.00
7	302-0064		215	GAL Tack Coat	\$1.00	\$215.00	\$0.01	\$2.15	\$0.01	\$2.15	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$18.00	\$3,870.00	\$4.00	\$860.00
8	305-0001		2579	S.Y. Pavement Removal, 5in Depth	\$27.00	\$69,633.00	\$120.00	\$309,480.00	\$30.00	\$77,370.00	\$90.00	\$232,110.00	\$112.00	\$288,848.00	\$53.00	\$136,687.00
9	401-0070		65058	S.F. Concrete Penetrating Sealer Treatment	\$2.15	\$139,874.70	\$1.50	\$97,587.00	\$1.70	\$110,598.60	\$2.00	\$130,116.00	\$3.00	\$195,174.00	\$3.00	\$195,174.00
10	508-0001		7745	L.F. Concrete Median Barrier, Roadway.	\$190.00	\$1,471,550.00	\$206.00	\$1,595,470.00	\$375.00	\$2,904,375.00	\$300.00	\$2,323,500.00	\$237.50	\$1,839,437.50	\$289.00	\$2,238,305.00
11	508-0007		7745	L.F. Concrete Median Barrier Removal, Roadway	\$46.00	\$356,270.00	\$58.00	\$449,210.00	\$80.00	\$619,600.00	\$122.00	\$944,890.00	\$81.30	\$629,668.50	\$139.00	\$1,076,555.00
12	510-0014		1	Each Parapet Connection, Type A	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	517-0003		1	L.S. Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
14	517-0009		9	Mnth Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00
15	532-0001		385365	USD Force Account for Emergency and Routine Roadway and Bridge Repairs (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$385,365.00	\$1.00	\$385,365.00	\$1.00	\$385,365.00	\$1.00	\$385,365.00	\$1.00	\$385,365.00	\$1.00	\$385,365.00
16	801-0001		1	L.S. Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$916,000.00	\$916,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
17	801-0002		5600	L.F. Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$20.00	\$112,000.00	\$30.00	\$168,000.00	\$25.00	\$140,000.00	\$25.00	\$140,000.00	\$43.00	\$240,800.00	\$27.00	\$151,200.00
18	801-0003		18000	L.F. Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$45.00	\$810,000.00	\$25.00	\$450,000.00	\$20.00	\$360,000.00	\$20.00	\$360,000.00	\$30.00	\$540,000.00	\$50.00	\$900,000.00
19	801-0008		625	M.H. Flaggers	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$0.01	\$6.25	\$85.00	\$53,125.00	\$123.00	\$76,875.00	\$1.00	\$625.00
20	801-0010		6	Each Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,335.00	\$38,010.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
21	801-0011		31	Each Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$3,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$108,500.00	\$1,313.00	\$40,703.00	\$4,250.00	\$131,750.00
22	801-0012		4	Each Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$5,060.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
						\$3,896,279.70		\$4,498,632.40		\$5,497,000.11		\$5,917,000.00		\$6,128,282.00		\$6,275,075.00